
Race Unofficial Results (After Hour 11) * Bold: Starting Driver / Italic: Fastest Lap Driver 

TeamDrivers* CarNr. GapLaps Total TimeClass
Best Lap

TimeLap MphPos Pic

DPi 14 1:46.679 126.21011:00:33.973Cadillac DPiMustang Sampling / JDC-Miller 
MotorSports

5 3201  1 T. Vautier / L. Duval
S. Bourdais

DPi 38 1:46.841 126.01811:00:41.003Mazda DPiMazda Motorsports55 320 7.030 7.0302  2 O. Jarvis / H. Tincknell
J. Bomarito

DPi 184 1:46.654 126.23911:00:43.324Acura DPiKonica Minolta Acura ARX-0510 320 9.351 2.3213  3 R. Taylor / F. Albuquerque
A. Rossi

DPi 174 1:46.641 126.25511:00:44.331Acura DPiMeyer Shank Racing w/Curb-Agajanian60 320 10.358 1.0074  4 D. Cameron / O. Pla
J. Montoya

DPi 127 1:46.424 126.51211:00:56.043Cadillac DPiAlly Cadillac Racing48 320 22.070 11.7125  5 J. Johnson / K. Kobayashi
S. Pagenaud

DPi 157 1:46.151 126.83711:01:33.709Cadillac DPiCadillac Chip Ganassi Racing01 317 3 Laps 3 Laps6  6 R. van der Zande
K. Magnussen / S. Dixon

LMP2 261 1:48.474 124.12111:01:40.373ORECA LMP2 07PR1 Mathiasen Motorsports52 315 5 Laps 2 Laps7  1 B. Keating / M. Jensen
S. Huffaker

LMP2 210 1:48.944 123.58611:00:51.926ORECA LMP2 07Era Motorsport18 314 6 Laps 1 Lap8  2 D. Merriman / K. Tilley
R. Dalziel

LMP2 221 1:48.673 123.89410:58:37.925ORECA LMP2 07United Autosports22 307 13 Laps 7 Laps9  3 J. McGuire / W. Boyd / G. Smith
GTLM 295 1:55.642 116.42811:02:01.012Chevrolet Corvette C8.RCorvette Racing3 306 14 Laps 1 Lap10  1 A. Garcia / J. Taylor

N. Catsburg
GTLM 298 1:55.803 116.26611:02:01.655BMW M8 GTEBMW Team RLL25 306 14 Laps 0.64311  2 C. De Phillippi / P. Eng

B. Spengler
GTLM 280 1:55.732 116.33711:02:04.459Porsche 911 RSR - 19WeatherTech Racing79 306 14 Laps 2.80412  3 C. MacNeil / M. Jaminet

M. Campbell
GTLM 254 1:55.861 116.20711:00:27.501BMW M8 GTEBMW Team RLL24 304 16 Laps 2 Laps13  4 J. Edwards / J. Krohn

A. Farfus
GTLM 3 1:57.236 114.84411:01:03.949Chevrolet Corvette C8.RCorvette Racing4 302 18 Laps 2 Laps14  5 T. Milner / N. Tandy / A. Sims
LMP3 174 1:56.166 115.90211:00:26.939Ligier JS P320Core Autosport54 301 19 Laps 1 Lap15  1 J. Bennett / G. Kurtz / C. Braun
LMP3 51 1:56.281 115.78811:00:30.385Ligier JS P320Riley Motorsports91 301 19 Laps 3.44616  2 J. Cox / D. Murry

J. Bleekemolen
LMP3 242 1:56.183 115.88511:00:32.430Ligier JS P320Riley Motorsports74 301 19 Laps 2.04517  3 G. Robinson / S. Pigot

S. Andrews
LMP3 46 1:57.349 114.73411:01:01.490Duqueine D08Forty7 Motorsports7 301 19 Laps 29.06018  4 S. McAleer / O. Askew

A. McCusker
LMP3 122 1:56.340 115.72911:01:01.852Ligier JS P320Sean Creech Motorsport33 300 20 Laps 1 Lap19  5 J. Barbosa / Y. Clairay

L. Willsey
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GTD 294 2:00.835 111.42411:01:34.120Porsche 911 GT3RPfaff Motorsports9 294 26 Laps 6 Laps20  1 Z. Robichon / L. Vanthoor
L. Kern

GTD 287 2:00.808 111.44911:01:42.984Porsche 911 GT3RWright Motorsports16 294 26 Laps 8.86421  2 P. Long / T. Hindman / J. Heylen
GTD 60 2:01.402 110.90411:01:46.978Aston Martin Vantage GT3Heart Of Racing Team23 294 26 Laps 3.99422  3 I. James / R. De Angelis

R. Gunn
GTD 285 2:01.484 110.82911:01:55.915Porsche 911 GT3RTeam Hardpoint EBM88 294 26 Laps 8.93723  4 C. Nielsen / K. Legge

B. Figueiredo
GTD 260 2:01.923 110.43011:01:58.252Acura NSX GT3Magnus with Archangel44 294 26 Laps 2.33724  5 J. Potter / A. Lally / S. Pumpelly
GTD 286 2:01.125 111.15711:00:30.085Mercedes-AMG GT3Sun Energy 175 293 27 Laps 1 Lap25  6 K. Habul / M. Engel / M. Grenier
GTD 217 2:01.450 110.86011:01:29.358Lexus RC F GT3Vasser Sullivan12 293 27 Laps 59.27326  7 F. Montecalvo / Z. Veach

R. Megennis
DPi 120 1:46.151 126.83710:04:05.751Cadillac DPiWhelen Engineering Racing31 292 28 Laps 1 Lap27  7 Not RunningF. Nasr / M. Conway / P. Derani
GTD 216 2:01.000 111.27211:01:38.797Lexus RC F GT3Vasser Sullivan14 287 33 Laps 5 Laps28  8 A. Telitz / J. Hawksworth

K. Kirkwood
GTD 284 2:01.378 110.92511:00:33.235BMW M6 GT3Turner Motorsport96 286 34 Laps 1 Lap29  9 B. Auberlen / R. Foley / A. Read
LMP2 153 1:49.084 123.4279:14:04.319ORECA LMP2 07Tower Motorsport8 266 54 Laps 20 Laps30  4 J. Farano / G. Aubry / T. Buret
LMP3 190 1:57.106 114.97210:51:09.230Duqueine D08WIN Autosport83 265 55 Laps 1 Lap31  6 M. Bell / R. Sales / N. Kruetten
GTD 177 2:01.353 110.9489:37:34.679Lamborghini Huracan GT3Paul Miller Racing1 255 65 Laps 10 Laps32  10 Not RunningB. Sellers / M. Snow / C. Lewis
GTD 105 2:01.591 110.73111:01:58.832Porsche 911 GT3RTeam Hardpoints EBM99 254 66 Laps 1 Lap33  11 R. Ferriol / E. Bamber / T. Estep
LMP3 45 1:56.981 115.0956:24:04.063Ligier JS P320Performance Tech Motorsports38 177 143 Laps 77 Laps34  7 Not RunningR. Lindh / D. Goldburg

M. LLarena
GTD 59 2:01.960 110.3963:19:57.664Mercedes-AMG GT3Alegra Motorsports28 91 229 Laps 86 Laps35  12 Not RunningD. Morad / M. de Quesada

B. Johnson
GTD 39 2:01.501 110.8133:19:57.925Lamborghini Huracan GT3GRT Grasser Racing Team19 91 229 Laps 0.26136  13 Not RunningS. Simpson / F. Perera

T. Zimmermann
LMP2 80 1:49.619 122.8253:33:28.269ORECA LMP2 07WIN Autosport11 90 230 Laps 1 Lap37  5 Not RunningS. Thomas / T. Nunez / T. Merrill

Fastest Laps by Class

1:46.151DPi 120 126.837 MphFelipe Nasr Lap

1:48.474LMP2 261 124.121 MphScott Huffaker Lap

1:55.642GTLM 295 116.428 MphAntonio Garcia Lap

1:56.166LMP3 174 115.902 MphColin Braun Lap

2:00.808GTD 287 111.449 MphPatrick Long Lap
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Car #18 - invalidated lap 129
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